RE			
ovo the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	3258895 accomments or the new address(es) be		
1. Dome of conveying party/ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mizusawa Industrial Chemicals Ltd.	Name: TDK Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-31-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku		
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2006			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo State:		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 103-8272		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new appli		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5,366,718			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherman & Associates	involved: 1		
Name: Sherman & Associates	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
•	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Name: Sherman & Associates	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account of Enclosed None required (government interest not affect as Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the second in the secon		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314 Phone Number: 703-549-2282	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the second in the secon		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314 Phone Number: 703-549-2282 Fax Number: 703-836-0106	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314 Phone Number: 703-549-2282 Fax Number: 703-836-0106 Email Address: Isherman@shermshall.com	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address:	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2006		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314 Phone Number: 703-549-2282 Fax Number: 703-836-0106 Email Address: Isherman@shermshall.com 9. Signature: Signature	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2006 Date		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address:	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2006		
Name: Sherman & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 415 N. Alfred Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314 Phone Number: 703-549-2282 Fax Number: 703-836-0106 Email Address: Isherman@shermshall.com 9. Signature: Robert L. Haines Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sherms)	involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting the control of the charged to deposit accounting the control of the charged to deposit accounting the charged to deposit accounting the charged to deposit account numbers and control of the charged to deposit account numbers. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 9, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover		

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIZUSAWA INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 1-21, Muromachi 4-Chome, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and TDK CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 1-31-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272, Japan, are the owners, by assignment, of U.S. Patent No. 5,366,718, which assignment has been duly recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, TDK CORPORATION is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided right, title and interest of MIZUSAWA INDUSTRIAL CHEMCIALS LTD., in and to said Invention and said U.S. Patent and in and to any related Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, MIZUSAWA INDUSTRIAL CHEMCIALS LTD., has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto TDK CORPORATION their entire right, title and interest to the said Invention and said U.S. Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to TDK CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of MIZUSAWA INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS LTD. in and to the same, for the use of TDK CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, it is agreed that MIZUSAWA INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS LTD. will communicate to TDK CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to TDK CORPORATION, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TDK CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY				CHEMICALS LTI)., I
have hereunto set my hand	this 1st	_ day of	June	 , 2006.	

Signed in the presence of:

RECORDED: 06/13/2006

Witness:

Signed:

Name:

Masaru Kawahigash

I itle:

President

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0925